

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9492 OF 2023

Dattaram Pandurang Shigwan

Decd Thru Lhrs

Laxmibai Dattaram Shigwan & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Indira Dattaram Kathavale

Decd Thru Lhrs

Nandkishore D. Kathavale & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Mihir Pashte h/f Adv. Sunita Sonawane for the Petitioners
Mr. Suraj Gupte i/b Mr. Sameer Tendulkar for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 7, 2023.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 14th December, 2023.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]