

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9492 OF 2023

Dattaram Pandurang Shigwan (Since Deceased) ..Petitioners
through his LRs

Versus

Indira Dattaram Kathavale (Since Deceased) ...Respondents
through her LRs

Ms. Sunita Sonawane, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Babita Kesharwani, with Asim Parve, for the Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 3rd SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Petition, so as to convert the Writ Petition into a Civil Revision Application.

Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

3. The amended copy of the Civil Revision Application be served on the Respondents, within a period of one week, thereafter.
4. The learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file an Additional Affidavit in Reply. The Respondents are at liberty to Affidavit

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.09.05
13:20:06 +0530

in Reply within a period of three weeks from being served with the amended copy of the Civil Revision Application.

5. Stand over to 12th November 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]