

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9492 OF 2023

Dattaram Pandurang Shigwan
since deceased through legal heirs
Laxmibai Dattaram Shigwan & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Indira Dattaram Kathavale
since deceased through legal heirs
Nandkishore D. Kathavale & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Pashte h/f. Ms. Sunita Sonawane, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Samruddhi Patil i/b. Mr. K. Amol, for the Respondent Nos.1 to
6.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 15th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. A learned Single Judge by order dated 3rd September 2025 has granted leave to amend the Petition, so as to convert the Writ Petition into a Civil Revision Application.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks more time to carry out the amendment.
3. Time to carry out the amendment is extended till 25th September 2025.

4. Stand over to 29th September 2025 for “admission”.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.09.15
17:47:12
+0530

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL