

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2025

Dattaram Pandurang Shigwan Decd Thru LhrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Indira Dattaram Kathavale Decd Thru LhrsRESPONDENT

And Ors

Adv. Ameya Tawde a/w Adv. Snehal Jagannath i/b K-1 Legal
Services for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)